
 

25 April 2017 
 

Affiliated to: 

Federation Internationale de Natation 
(FINA) www.fina.org 
Asia Swimming Federation  
(AASF) www.asiaswimmingfederation.org 
Singapore National Olympic Council 
(SNOC)  www.snoc.org.sg 

Patron-In-Chief 
His Excellency Dr. Tony TAN Keng Yam 
President, Republic of Singapore 

President  
Mr. LEE Kok Choy 

Secretary General 
Mr. OON Jin Teik 

Treasurer 
Ms. TAN Yew Khuan 

Vice Presidents 
Mr. JOSE Raymond 
(Finance) 

Ms. Joscelin YEO 
(Swimming) 

Mr. Samson TAN  
(Water Polo) 

Mr. Philip LEE 
(Synchronised Swimming) 

Mr. William LEE  
(Diving) 

Asst. Secretary Generals 

Dr. Bervyn LEE 
(Swimming) 

Mr. ANG Ban Leong 
(Water Polo) 

Registered Office: 

7 Stadium Drive #01-50, 
OCBC Aquatic Centre 
Singapore 397632 
Tel :  +65 6258 1011 
Fax : +65 6258 4793 

Email: contact@swimming.org.sg 
Website: www.swimming.org.sg 
GST Reg No: M90368871C 

All communications should be addressed 
to: 

The Secretary General  
Singapore Swimming Association 

December 2016 

 

 

 
6th FINA World Juniors Championship 2017- USA 

Dear All,  

In this document, you will find the following:  
1) Updated roster for the upcoming FINA World Juniors Championship 2017  
2) Ranking based on events.  

Key things to take note:  

1. Based on SSA Selection policy, we will be sending a team of 12 athletes for this 
meet.  

a. First priority to 6 male and 6 female swimmers, however there will be no 
restriction to gender should spaces remain available after first priority is 
exhausted and there are remaining qualifiers of the opposite gender.  

b. Should more swimmers achieve the A standard than places available (12) 
across all event, all athletes will be ranked by highest FINA points and 
selected in chronological order until places are filled, with a maximum of 
two swimmers per event.  

c. Swimmers that are selected for 29th SEA Games will not be eligible for 
this meet.   
 

2. The roster listed below is the updated list after the conclusion of the selection 
period. The Final team announcement for 2017 FINA World Juniors will be made 
on 3rd May 2017 once all nominated swimmers have acknowledged their 
participation in the World Junior Championship or the South East Asian Games.  
 

3. FINA point is calculated based on the FINA point calculator downloaded from 
FINA webpage. 
 

4. All qualifying swimmers will be notified via club and by person on 25 April 2017 
on their selection to the 6th FINA World Juniors Championship Team and have 
One (1) day to declare intention to participate.  

a. Intention to Participate will require submission of the signed SSA 
Athletes Agreement that will be attached to the notification sent by 
email     

b. Athletes Agreement must be emailed to Jessica.chua@swimming.org.sg 
by 5pm on 30 April 2017 
 

5. All athletes selected along with their coaches will be required to submit 
individual athlete training and performance plans (IATPP) that include expected 
outcomes leading to 6th FINA World Juniors Championship and final Priority meet 
of the season by 5pm on 5 May 2017  
 

6. For more details of the selection policy, do refer to the selection policy on: 
http://www.swimming.org.sg/Selection_Policy-2017.aspx  
 

 

http://www.fina.org/
http://www.asiaswimmingfederation.org/
mailto:contact@swimming.org.sg
http://www.swimming.org.sg/
mailto:Jessica.chua@swimming.org.sg
http://www.swimming.org.sg/Selection_Policy-2017.aspx


 

25 April 2017 
 

Affiliated to: 

Federation Internationale de Natation 
(FINA) www.fina.org 
Asia Swimming Federation  
(AASF) www.asiaswimmingfederation.org 
Singapore National Olympic Council 
(SNOC)  www.snoc.org.sg 

Patron-In-Chief 
His Excellency Dr. Tony TAN Keng Yam 
President, Republic of Singapore 

President  
Mr. LEE Kok Choy 

Secretary General 
Mr. OON Jin Teik 

Treasurer 
Ms. TAN Yew Khuan 

Vice Presidents 
Mr. JOSE Raymond 
(Finance) 

Ms. Joscelin YEO 
(Swimming) 

Mr. Samson TAN  
(Water Polo) 

Mr. Philip LEE 
(Synchronised Swimming) 

Mr. William LEE  
(Diving) 

Asst. Secretary Generals 

Dr. Bervyn LEE 
(Swimming) 

Mr. ANG Ban Leong 
(Water Polo) 

Registered Office: 

7 Stadium Drive #01-50, 
OCBC Aquatic Centre 
Singapore 397632 
Tel :  +65 6258 1011 
Fax : +65 6258 4793 

Email: contact@swimming.org.sg 
Website: www.swimming.org.sg 
GST Reg No: M90368871C 

All communications should be addressed 
to: 

The Secretary General  
Singapore Swimming Association 

December 2016 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

6th FINA World Junior 2017 Updated Team Roster 

 

 

 Name Club Event Fina point Remark 
1 Francis Fong SAC 100 Back 800 SEAG “A” & 

WJ “A” 
2 Ong Jung Yi SAC 200 Fly 778 WJ “A” 
3 Dylan Koo SAC 100 Fly 777 WJ “A” 
4 Samuel Khoo SAC 200 Breast 770 WJ “A” 
5 Donovan Lee SAC 200 Fly 767 WJ “A” 
6 Maximillian Ang APSC 200 Breast 752 WJ “A” 
7* Jonathan Tan ESC 200 Free 750 WJ “A” 
7* Darren Chua SAC 100 Free 750 WJ “A” 
9 Adam Tan APSC 50 Breast 708 WJ “A” 

 

 

 Name Club Event Fina point Remark 
1 Quah Jing Wen SAC 100 Free 773 SEAG “A” & 

WJ “A” 
2 Christie Chue SAC 200 Free 770 SEAG “A” & 

WJ “A” 
3 Natasha Ong SAC 100 Free 757 WJ “A” 
4 Gan Ching Hwee CSC 400 Free 755 SEAG “A” & 

WJ “A” 
5 Nicholle Toh APSC 100 Fly 747 WJ “A” 
6 Jamie Koo APSC 50 Back 733 WJ “A” 
7 Faith Khoo SSC 50 Back 715 WJ “A” 
8 Sydney Chun ATS 200 Fly 671 WJ “A” 

 

 

* Swimmers that are selected for 29th SEA Games will not be eligible for this 
meet.   

 

http://www.fina.org/
http://www.asiaswimmingfederation.org/
mailto:contact@swimming.org.sg
http://www.swimming.org.sg/


FWJ A time Events FWJ A time
Name Dylan Koo Jonathan Tan Nicholle Toh Natasha Ong
Time :23.57 :23.37 26.65 :26.72
Fina Point 698 716 705 700

Darren Chua Jonathan Tan Quah Jing Wen Natasha Ong Christie Chue
:51.63 :51.62 56.71 :57.12 :57.50

750 750 773 757 742
Jonathan Tan Christie Chue Quah Jing Wen

1:52.22 2:03.26 2:05.37
750 770 731

Gan Ching Hwee
4:19.61

755
Gan Ching Hwee

8:53.13
751

Francis Fong Jamie Koo Faith Khoo
:26.08 :30.00 :30.26

783 733 715
Francis Fong

:55.85
800

Francis Fong
2:03.64

741
Adam Tan Darren Chua Samuel Khoo Christie Chue

:29.64 :29.47 :28.90 :32.81
708 720 764 725

Samuel Khoo Christie Chue
1:03.42 1:11.77

730 720
Maxamillian Ang Samuel Khoo

2:19.61 2:18.55
752 770

Dylan Koo Nicholle Toh Quah Jing Wen
:24.72 :27.55 :27.79

747 697 679
Darren Chua Donovan Lee Ong Jung Yi Dylan Koo Quah Jing Wen Nicholle Toh

:55.43 :55.24 :55.06 :54.18 1:00.77 1:01.13
726 733 740 777 760 747

Donovan Lee Ong Jung Yi Quah Jing Wen Sydney Chun Nicholle Toh
2:01.80 2:01.21 2:16.64 2:19.12 2:19.57

767 778 708 671 664
Darren Chua Quah Jing Wen

2:06.00 2:19.97
740 731

Maxamillian Ang Gan Ching Hwee Quah Jing Wen
4:32.82 4:54.54 5:01.53

713 739 689

25-Apr-17

2:20.08

2:20.23

5:02.73

2:06.64

4:33.84

0:26.87

0:57.77

2:05.41

4:23.09

8:59.93

17:26.66

0:30.27

1:04.28

2:17.92

0:33.38

1:12.96

2:36.27

0:28.14

1:01.92

1:04.82

2:20.69

0:25.29

0:55.74

2:04.37

100 Breast

200 Breast

50 Free

100 Free

200 Free

400 Free

800Free

1500 Free

6TH FINA WORLD JUNIORS- USA

50 Back

100 Back

200 Back

50 Breast

0:23.65

0:51.78

1:53.68

4:01.47

8:22.32

16:01.54

0:26.88

0:57.25

2:05.52

0:29.75

50 Fly

100 Fly

200 Fly 

200 IM

400 IM


