

Affiliated to:

Federation Internationale de Natation (FINA) www.fina.org Asia Swimming Federation (AASF) www.asiaswimmingfederation.org Singapore National Olympic Council (SNOC) www.snoc.org.sg

Patron-In-Chief

His Excellency Dr. Tony TAN Keng Yam President, Republic of Singapore

President

Mr. LEE Kok Choy

Secretary General

Mr. OON Jin Teik

Treasurer

Ms. TAN Yew Khuan

Vice Presidents

Mr. JOSE Raymond (Finance)

Ms. Joscelin YEO (Swimming)

Mr. Samson TAN (Water Polo)

Mr. Philip LEE (Synchronised Swimming)

Mr. William LEE (Diving)

Asst. Secretary Generals

Dr. Bervyn LEE (Swimming)

Mr. ANG Ban Leong (Water Polo)

Registered Office:

7 Stadium Drive #01-50, OCBC Aquatic Centre Singapore 397632 Tel: +65 6258 1011

Fax: +65 6258 4793

Email: contact@swimming.org.sg Website: www.swimming.org.sg GST Reg No: M90368871C

All communications should be addressed to:

The Secretary General Singapore Swimming Association

6th FINA World Juniors Championship 2017- USA

Dear All,

In this document, you will find the following:

- 1) Updated roster for the upcoming FINA World Juniors Championship 2017
- 2) Ranking based on events.

Key things to take note:

- 1. Based on SSA Selection policy, we will be sending a team of 12 athletes for this meet.
 - a. First priority to 6 male and 6 female swimmers, however there will be no restriction to gender should spaces remain available after first priority is exhausted and there are remaining qualifiers of the opposite gender.
 - b. Should more swimmers achieve the A standard than places available (12) across all event, all athletes will be ranked by highest FINA points and selected in chronological order until places are filled, with a maximum of two swimmers per event.
 - c. Swimmers that are selected for 29th SEA Games will not be eligible for this meet.
- 2. The roster listed below is the updated list after the conclusion of the selection period. The Final team announcement for 2017 FINA World Juniors will be made on 3rd May 2017 once all nominated swimmers have acknowledged their participation in the World Junior Championship or the South East Asian Games.
- 3. FINA point is calculated based on the FINA point calculator downloaded from FINA webpage.
- 4. All qualifying swimmers will be notified via club and by person on <u>25 April 2017</u> on their selection to the 6th FINA World Juniors Championship Team and have One (1) day to declare intention to participate.
 - Intention to Participate will require submission of the signed SSA
 Athletes Agreement that will be attached to the notification sent by email
 - Athletes Agreement must be emailed to <u>Jessica.chua@swimming.org.sg</u>
 by <u>5pm on 30 April 2017</u>
- All athletes selected along with their coaches will be required to submit individual athlete training and performance plans (IATPP) that include expected outcomes leading to 6th FINA World Juniors Championship and final Priority meet of the season by <u>5pm on 5 May 2017</u>
- 6. For more details of the selection policy, do refer to the selection policy on: http://www.swimming.org.sg/Selection_Policy-2017.aspx

25 April 2017



Affiliated to:

Federation Internationale de Natation (FINA) www.fina.org Asia Swimming Federation (AASF) www.asiaswimmingfederation.org Singapore National Olympic Council (SNOC) www.snoc.org.sg

Patron-In-Chief

His Excellency Dr. Tony TAN Keng Yam President, Republic of Singapore

President

Mr. LEE Kok Choy

Secretary General

Mr. OON Jin Teik

Treasurer

Ms. TAN Yew Khuan

Vice Presidents

Mr. JOSE Raymond (Finance)

Ms. Joscelin YEO (Swimming)

Mr. Samson TAN (Water Polo)

Mr. Philip LEE (Synchronised Swimming)

Mr. William LEE (Diving)

Asst. Secretary Generals

Dr. Bervyn LEE (Swimming)

Mr. ANG Ban Leong (Water Polo)

Registered Office:

7 Stadium Drive #01-50, OCBC Aquatic Centre Singapore 397632 Tel: +65 6258 1011

Fax: +65 6258 4793

Email: contact@swimming.org.sg Website: www.swimming.org.sg GST Reg No: M90368871C

All communications should be addressed to:

The Secretary General Singapore Swimming Association

6th FINA World Junior 2017 Updated Team Roster

	Name	Club	Event Fina point		Remark	
1	Francis Fong	SAC	100 Back 800		SEAG "A" &	
					WJ "A"	
2	Ong Jung Yi	SAC	200 Fly	778	WJ "A"	
3	Dylan Koo	SAC	100 Fly	777	WJ "A"	
4	Samuel Khoo	SAC	200 Breast	770	WJ "A"	
5	Donovan Lee	SAC	200 Fly	767	WJ "A"	
6	Maximillian Ang	APSC	200 Breast	752	WJ "A"	
7*	Jonathan Tan	ESC	200 Free	750	WJ "A"	
7*	Darren Chua	SAC	100 Free	750	WJ "A"	
9	Adam Tan	APSC	50 Breast	708	WJ "A"	

	Name	Club	Event	rent Fina point		
1	Quah Jing Wen	SAC	100 Free 773		SEAG "A" &	
					WJ "A"	
2	Christie Chue	SAC	200 Free	770	SEAG "A" &	
					WJ "A"	
3	Natasha Ong	SAC	100 Free	757	WJ "A"	
4	Gan Ching Hwee	CSC	400 Free	755	SEAG "A" &	
					WJ "A"	
5	Nicholle Toh	APSC	100 Fly	747	WJ "A"	
6	Jamie Koo	APSC	50 Back	733	WJ "A"	
7	Faith Khoo	SSC	50 Back	715	WJ "A"	
8	Sydney Chun	ATS	200 Fly	671	WJ "A"	

^{*} Swimmers that are selected for 29th SEA Games will not be eligible for this meet.

6TH FINA WORLD JUNIORS- USA

Name Time Fina Point

			61H FIN		JUNIORS- (
				FWJ A time	Events	FWJ A time			
		Dylan Koo	Jonathan Tan				Nicholle Toh	Natasha Ong	
		:23.57	:23.37	0:23.65	50 Free	0:26.87	26.65	:26.72	
		698	716				705	700	
		Darren Chua	Jonathan Tan				Quah Jing Wen	Natasha Ong	Christie Chue
		:51.63	:51.62	0:51.78	100 Free	0:57.77	56.71	:57.12	:57.50
		750	750				773	757	742
			Jonathan Tan				Christie Chue	Quah Jing Wen	
			1:52.22	1:53.68	200 Free	2:05.41	2:03.26	2:05.37	
			750				770	731	
							Gan Ching Hwee		
				4:01.47	400 Free	4:23.09	4:19.61		
						8:59.93	755		
							Gan Ching Hwee		
				8:22.32	800Free		8:53.13		
				0.22.02	000	0.001.00	751		
							731		
				16:01.54	1500 Free	17:26.66			
				10.01.54	1300 1166	17.20.00			
			Formula Form				Investo Man	Falsh Mhaa	
			Francis Fong	0:26.88	50 Back	0:30.27	Jamie Koo	Faith Khoo	
			:26.08	0:20.88	эо васк	0:30.27	:30.00	:30.26	
			783				733	715	
			Francis Fong	0.57.05	400 B I	4.04.20			
			:55.85	0:57.25	100 Back	1:04.28			
			800						
			Francis Fong						
			2:03.64	2:05.52	200 Back	2:17.92			
			741						
	Adam Tan	Darren Chua	Samuel Khoo				Christie Chue		
	:29.64	:29.47	:28.90	0:29.75	50 Breast	0:33.38	:32.81		
	708	720	764				725		
			Samuel Khoo				Christie Chue		
			1:03.42	1:04.82	100 Breast	1:12.96	1:11.77		
			730				720		
		Maxamillian Ang	Samuel Khoo						
		2:19.61	2:18.55	2:20.69	200 Breast	2:36.27			
		752	770						
			Dylan Koo				Nicholle Toh	Quah Jing Wen	
			:24.72	0:25.29	50 Fly	0:28.14	:27.55	:27.79	
			747				697	679	
Darren Chua	Donovan Lee	Ong Jung Yi	Dylan Koo				Quah Jing Wen	Nicholle Toh	
:55.43	:55.24	:55.06	:54.18	0:55.74	100 Fly	Fly 1:01.92	1:00.77	1:01.13	
726	733	740	777				760	747	
		Donovan Lee	Ong Jung Yi	2:04.37	200 Fly	2:20.08	Quah Jing Wen	Sydney Chun	Nicholle Toh
		2:01.80	2:01.21				2:16.64	2:19.12	2:19.57
		767	778				708	671	664
			Darren Chua	2:06.64	200 IM 400 IM	2:20.23	Quah Jing Wen		
		1	2:06.00				2:19.97		
			740				731		
		1	Maxamillian Ang				Gan Ching Hwee	Quah Jing Wen	
		+	4:32.82				4:54.54	5:01.53	
			713				739	689	
		1	,13				133	005	